Department of Corrections

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Anchorage Procurement Office

THE STATE

—="“ALASK

GOVERNOR Mixe DuNLEavy 550 W. 7t Ave., Suite 1800
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3569

Main: 907.334-0851

Fax: 907.269-7345

Email: april.akers@alaska.gov

Issue Date: December 13, 2019

ATTN: Vendors

RE: Project Name: LCCC Perimeter Lighting
Project Number: 190006111
Project Location: Lemon Creek Correctional Center
ITB Opening Date and Time: December 16, 2019 @ 2:00 PM lccal time
Addendum # TWO (2)

This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original drawings
and/or specifications for the subject work. In case of conflicts between this addendum and
previously issued documents, this addendum shall take precedence.

The following changes are required:

1. The ITB due date is extended from 12/16/19 to 12/17/19 @ 2:00PM local time.

End of Addendum #2

Sincerely,

April Akers
Procurement Officer

cC: Ryan Henderson, Project Manager, DOC
Dan Aicher, Facilities Manager, DOC




